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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION - BUREAU OF INSURANCE 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 20___ 

STATEMENT OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY FILED 
 PURSUANT TO § 38.2-4301 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
(Name of Health Maintenance Organization) 

NAIC CO. Code ____________ Group Code ___________ 

This form must be filed with the Health Maintenance Organization's Annual Statement to the Commission and to 
the State Health Commissioner on or before March 1.  Each of the following interrogatories must be answered. 
Please attach sheets to this form if additional space is needed. 

1. Has any change been made in the basic organizational structure other than those already indicated under
Interrogatory #1 of the Annual Statement?

Answer: _________________________________________________________________
If yes, attach current copies of such amended documents.

2. Has any change been made to the bylaws, rules and regulations, or similar document, regulating the
conduct of the internal affairs of the organization other than those already indicated under Interrogatory
#2.1 of Part I of the General Interrogatories in the Annual Statement?

Answer: _________________________________________________________________
If yes, attach current copies of such amended documents.

3. Is there any financial interest between any officer or member of the governing body or any provider or any
organization or corporation owned or controlled by such person and the health maintenance organization?

Answer: _________________________________________________________________
If yes, identify such persons and describe the nature and extent of the financial arrangements between such
persons and the health maintenance organization.

_________________________________________________________________________

4. Has any change been made to the form of evidence of coverage issued to subscribers?

Answer:  _______________________________________________________________
If yes, explain what changes were made and indicate whether the amended form has received approval
from the Bureau.

_________________________________________________________________________

5. Have any changes been made to the form of group contracts issued to employers, unions, trustees, or other
organizations?

Answer:  ________________________________________________________________
If yes, explain what changes were made and indicate whether the amended contract has received approval
from the Bureau.

_________________________________________________________________________
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6. Has any change been made to the organization's general method of operation, including but not limited to
method of marketing, provider service arrangements, insurance, reinsurance or alternative coverage
arrangements, benefits or health care programs?

Answer:  ________________________________________________________________
If yes, explain such changes.

_________________________________________________________________________

7. Has any change been made in the mechanism by which enrollees will be afforded an opportunity to
participate in matters of policy and operation of the organization as provided in § 38.2-4304 B of the Code
of Virginia?

Answer:  ________________________________________________________________
If yes, explain such changes.

_________________________________________________________________________


	reset: 
	year: 
	hmo name: 
	naic no: 
	group code: 
	answer1: 
	answer 2: 
	answer 3: 
	answer 3a: 
	answer 4: 
	answer 4a: 
	answer 5: 
	answer 5a: 
	answer 6: 
	answer 6a: 
	answer 7: 
	answer 7a: 


